WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 1912, 
for the following: 

STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR THE NEW 
EIGHTH COAST ARTILLERY DISTRICT 
ARMORY, BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

Security required, One Hundred Twelve 
Thousand . Five Hundred Dollars ($112,500); 
deposit required, Five Thousand Six Hundred 
and Twenty-five Dollars ($5,625). 

Time for completion of the work on or be-
fore January 1, 1914. 

Bid, if awarded, will be awarded to the lowest 
bidder for one item. 

Plans may be examined at the office of the 
Architects, Messrs. Filcher & Tachau, No. 109 
Lexington ave., Borough of Manhattan.

[...]

received by the Commissioner of Bridges at 
the above office until 12 o'clock noon on 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 1912, 
FOR A LEASE OF THE PREMISES 

KNOWN AS WAREHOUSE NO. 2 IN 
BLOCK "A," UNDER THE MANHATTAN 
APPROACH TO THE BROOKLYN BRIDGE 
-for a period of one year, at an upset price of 
One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) 
per annum. 

The terms and conditions are contained in the 
blank forms which may be obtained at the 
office of the Department of Bridges. 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner 
to reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do.

[...]

AND COMPLETION OF A PUBLIC SERVICE 
BUILDING, IN THE ZOOLOGICAL PARK, 
IN THE BOROUGH OF THE BRONX, IN 
THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is one hundred and fifty (150) days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Bor• 
ough of The Bronx, on personal application;

[...]

years maintenance). 
330 cubic yards concrete. 
980 linear feet new curbstone set in con-

crete. 
450 linear feet old curbstone reset in concrete. 
5 noiseless covers and heads for sewer man-

holes. 
Time allowed, thirty (30) working days. Se-

curity required, Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500). 

2. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, CURB-
ING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON WAKE-
MAN PLACE, FROM 1ST AVE. TO 3D AVE. 

The Engineer's estimate is: